
, 
AMENDMENT TO THE CABLE TELEVISION FRANCHISE 

,. AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 AND 
COMCAST OF CALIFQRNIA IX, INC. 

This Amendment to Agreement, made and entered into this dqy of 

,2004, by &d between the COUNTY OF SAN 

MTEO, a political subdiyision of the State of C&fomia, herein called the “County”, and 
: 

COMCAST OF CALIFORNIA IX, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, herein called 

Comcast. 

WITN-ESSETH: --------mm 

WHEREAS, on March 11,2003, this Board of Super&sors approved an extension’ of the 

Fra@.Ge Agreement with Comcast for the North Fair Oaks and Broadmoor areas until 

September 1,2003; and 

WHEREAS, two extensions of the Agreement for the North Fair Oaks and Broadmoor 

areas were approved until June 30,2004; and 

WHEI&AS, an additional extension of the Agreement for the North Fair Oaks and ’ 

Brdadmoor ai-eas until June 30,2005 is desirable to provide for the negotiation of a new multi- 

year Master Cable TV Franchise Agreement with Comcast; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the County and Comcast agree to amend the Agreement as 

follows: 

1. Section 2.5 .of the Agreement is hereby amended by extending the term of . 

the Agreement through and including June 30,2005. 



2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the same. 

IN WITN&SS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, have affixed their signature the day and 

year first about written. 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 

BY 
Mark Church, President 
Board of Supervisors, County of San Mateo 

ATTEST: 

John L. Maltbie 
County Manager / Clerk of Said Board 

COMCAST OF CALIFORNIA IX, INC., 4 
a California Corporation 

By: 

Its: , 



‘ , 

A M X N D M E N T  T O  T H E  C A B L E  T E L E V IS IO N  F R A N C H IS E  A G R E E M E N T  
B E T W E i3N T H E  C O U N T Y .O F  S A N  M A T E 0  A N D  C O M C A S T  O F  

C A L IFO R N IM L L INOiS,  L P  

” Th is  A m e n d m e n t to  A g r e e m e n t, m a d e  a n d  e n te r e d  in to th is  d a y  o f 

,2 0 0 4 , by  a n d  b e tween  th e  C O U N T Y  O F  S A N  M A T E O ; a  

.pol i t ical  subd iv is ion  o f th e  S ta te  o f Cal i forn ia,  he re in  ca l led  th e  “C O U N T Y ”, a n d  C O M C A S T  

O F  C A L IFO R N IA /IL L INOIS,  L P , A  C O L O R A D O  L IM ITE D  P A R T N E R S H IP , he re in  ca l led  

C o m c a s t. 

W I T N E S S E T H -  ----------- 

W H E R E A S , o n  M a r c h  1 1 ,2 0 0 3 , th is  B o a r d  o f Superv i so rs  a p p r o v e d  a n  ex tens ion  o f th e  

F ranch ise  A g r e e m e n t wi th C o m c a s t fo r  th e  B u r l i n g a m e  Hi l ls a r e a  u n til S e p te m b e r  1 ,2 0 0 3 ; a n d  

W H E R E A S ,,tw o  ex tens ions  o f th e  A g r e e m e n t fo r  th e  B u r l i n g a m e  Hi l ls a r e a  w e r e  

a p p r o v e d  u n til J u n e  3 0 ,2 0 0 4 ; a n d  

W E R E A S , a n  a d d i tio n a l  ex tens ion  o f th e  A g r e e m e n t fo r  th e  B u r l i n g a m e  Hi l ls a r e a  

u n til J u n e  3 0 ,2 0 0 5  is des i rab le  to  p rov ide  fo r  th e  n e g o tia tio n  o f a  n e w  m u l t i -year M a s te r  C a b l e  

T V  Franch ise  A g r e e m e n t wi th C o m c a s t; 

N O W , T H E R E F O R E , th e  C o u n ty a n d  C o m c a s t a g r e e  to  a m e n d  th e  A g r e e m e n t as  
I 

fo l lows:  

1 . S e c tio n  1  o f th e  A g r e e m e n t is h e r e b y  a m e n d e d  by  ex tend ing  th e  te r m  o f th e  

A g r e e m e n t th r o u g h  a n d  inc lud ing  J u n e  3 0 ,2 0 0 5 . 

’ 

.-. .,/ 



All other terms and conditions of the franchise agreement shall remain the 

same. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have affixed their signature the day and 

year first about written. 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 

BY 
Mark Church, President 
Board of Supervisors, County of San Mateo 

ATTEST: 

John L. Maltbie 
County Manager / Clerk of Said Board ‘, 

COMCAST OF CALlFORNIA4LLINOIS, L.P. 
a Colorado Limited Partnership 

By: 

Its: 



AMENDMENT TO THE CABLE TELEVISION FRAhCHISE A&EEMiENT 
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 AND COMCAST OF 

CALIFORNIA/COLORADO/FLORIDA/OREGON, INC. 

This Amendment to the Cable Television Franchise Agreement, made and entered into 

this. - day of 2004, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, a 

political subdivision of the State of California, herein called the “COUNTY”, and COMCAST 

OF CALIFORNWCOLORADO(FLORIDA/OREGON, INC., A GEORGIA CORPORATION, 

herein called “Corncast”. 

WITNESSETH- -m-----m--* 

WHEREAS, on March 11,2003, this Board of Supervisors approved an extension of the 

Franchise Agreement with Comcast for the Skyline/Kings Mountain; Skylonda and Los Trances 

areas until September 1,2003; and 

WHEItkAS, two extensions of the Agreement for the Skyline/Kings Mountain; 

Skylonda and Los Trances areas were approved until June 30,2004; and 

WHEREAS, an additional extension of the Agreement for the Skyline/Kings Mountain, 

Skylonda and Los Trances Areas until June 30,2005 is desirable to provide for the negotiation of 

a new multi-year Cable TV Franchise Agreement with Comcast; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the County and Comcast agree to amend the Agreement as 

follows: 

1. Section 1 of the Agreement is hereby amended by extending the term of the 

Agreement through and including June 30,2005. 



2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the 

same. 

IN WITNESS WHtikEOF, the parties hereto have affixed their signature the day and 

year first about written. 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 

BY 

ATTEST: 

Mark Church, President 
Board of Supervisors, County of San Mateo 

John L. Maltbie 
County Manager / Clerk of Said Board 

COMCAST OF CALIFORNIAKOLOI&4DO/FLORJDA/OREGON, INC., 
a Georgia Corporation 

By: 

Its: 


